CITY OF JACKSON
MAYOR & BOARD OF ALDERMEN REGULAR MEETING
Monday, March 04, 2024 at 6:00 PM
Board Chambers, City Hall, 101 Court St.

AGENDA

AMENDMENT TO AGENDA
ACTION ITEMS
Street, Sewer, and Cemetery Committee

1.  Motion approving Change Order No. 1, to Play & Park Structures of MO, of Park Hills,
Missouri, relative to a time extension for the Civic Center Playground Equipment Project.

Posted on 03/04/2024 at 11:30 AM.




City of Jackson

Item 1.

CHANGE ORDER
Play & Park Structures of MO 1
Name of Contractor Change Order No.
303 Bass Street Park Hills, MO 63601
Contractor Address City/State/Zip
Civic Center Playground Project 3/4/2024
Project Name Date
Description: |:|See Attachments
Time extension for the Civic Center Playground Project
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price: Original Contract End Date:
$56,019.47 January 3, 2024
Previous Change Orders: Net Change from Previous Change Orders:
$ 0.00 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract End Date prior to this Change Order:
$ 56,019.47 March 15, 2024
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:
$0.00 60
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract End Date with all approve Change Orders:
$ 56,019.47 May 14, 2024
Recommended By: Oa/m\_ 'é?/’z;; Z /2 $/2024¢
J@xf Lipe, Parks &hd Fecreation Director Date
Authorized By:
Mayor, City of Jackson Date
Lindsay Hill Dot 20340501 153338
Accepted By:

Contractor Auth. Representative Date




	Top
	Item 1.	Approve CO #1 for JCC Playground Equipment - Motion
	Civic Center Playground Change Order 1

	Bottom

